Form PTO 1584 RECORDATION FORM CO		
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS	ONLY Palent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Fedco Automotive Components Company, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Name: Go/Dan Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Gando Drive City: State: Zip: New Haven, Connecticut 06513	
[X] Corporation of Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 27, 2002	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation of Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,662,393	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Francis J. Duffin Internal Address: Wiggin & Dana LLP Street Address: One Century Tower City: New Haven, State: CT Zip: 06508-1832	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	[] Enclosed	
I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, this document was Transmitted via telefacsimile to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, via telefacsimile to telefacsimile no. 703-306-5995.	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Francis J. D. His Jacob J. Deff	Deposit account number: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)	
(Date of Signature) June 8, 2003		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Francis J. Duffin Name of Person Signing Signature	- J. Klass 1/8/2003	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attackments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments (Submitted Via Telefacsimile)

\12125\1\378068.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made this $\frac{27}{4}$ day of December, 2002, by FEDCO AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS COMPANY, INC. ("Assignor"), in favor of GO/DAN INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December $\frac{27}{4}$, 2002 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

For good and valuable consideration, as stated in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, absolutely and unconditionally, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark identified below and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark.

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date
FEDCO	1,662,393	10/29/91

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by the undersigned, its duly authorized representative.

FEDCO AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS COMPANY, INC.

Date: 100

STATE OF <u>COLORADO</u> COUNTY OF <u>DEN VOR</u>

Subscribed and sworn before me this 1 day of December, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission expires Torreary 9, 2007

RECORDED: 01/08/2003

R651763.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0727